Long Buckby Community Centre 200 Club

A registered Small Society Lottery Certified Number: LN/000002394



Rules of membership

- 1. The Long Buckby Community Centre 200 Club is a small society lottery as defined by Gambling Act 2005 with the objective to raise funds for Long Buckby Community Centre.
- 2. There will be 200 numbers (1-200) available for £5 a number a month per number. The subscription can be paid monthly by direct debit or by a single yearly payment of £60. Monthly direct debit payments will be paid by the 7th of the month and yearly payments by BACS or cheque at the start of the subscription year.
- 3. The subscription year will start on 1st of the joining month. There is no option to opt in/out on a month-by-month basis. Members will be entered into the next draw following payment. Anyone over the age of 18 can become a member of the 200 Club. There is no limit to the number of subscriptions a person may have.
- 4. Each member will be allocated a permanent number for each of their subscriptions in the monthly draw. This/these number(s) will remain the member's number(s) as long as their subscription is up to date.
- 5. A member is eligible for inclusion in the draw for any month so long as the subscription for that month has been paid.
- 6. The draw for each month, which will take place in the last week of the month, will be undertaken by two Trustees of Long Buckby Community Centre and adjudicated by one independent person. The draw will take place with individually numbered balls in a Tombola roller or equivalent.

7. The monthly prizes are: First: £250

Second: £70 Third: £30

- 8. Winners will be contacted immediately following the draw by email or telephone. Payment of winnings will take place on the next working day by bank transfer. Winning numbers and names of winners will be posted on the Long Buckby Community Centre website and FaceBook page, on other local social media and local information boards.
- 9. Unless notified otherwise, a member will have left the 200 Club if their subscription renewal remains unpaid for a period of one month. The decision of the Trustees of Long Buckby Community Centre will be final in all matters relating to the 200 Club. The Trustees also have the powers to amend and/or revoke these rules where necessary at their absolute discretion with reasonable notice to the 200 Club members.
- 10. The Trustee responsible for the promotion of the lottery is:

Helen Garratt, c/o Long Buckby Community Centre, 41 Station Road, Long Buckby, Northampton, NN6 7QB

helen.garratt@longbuckbycc.org.uk

The Trustees thank you wholeheartedly for your support.